Minutes of the Meeting of the
Gtates Highway Gommlssion of Virginia
Held in Richmond, Septenbwr 2, 1045,

A 9100 AWM, , Tuesdey, Septewber 2Bih, the Staie Highwmy
Comulssion of Virginis, econsisting of Memsra. J. A Anderson, H. P,
Barrow, Geo. P, Delwpdit, Beett H, Foindexter, ., W. Bawls, A, D, Starling,
Js+ 3: Taopler sxd J, F. Wysor, swt in the Ceotrsl OfFice Ballding, Riohe
zand. Mejor K. W, Oilpin wes absent as he 1s om sotive duty with the
Army Alr Foroes.

The mesting waa oalled to order by the Ohalirmen,

Novod by Nr. Wydor, seconded by Mr. Eawls, that the mlmutes
of the meeting of July Bth, as sent out %o the pembers of the Coanisalon,
be approved, Motlop oirried,

Moved by My, Wysar, sseondsd by Mr, Starling that the peradte
issusd Trom July Bth to Sspteuber 28th inoluaive, as recordsd in the
muditing offige, be approved, Motlon oarried,

Moved by Mr, Bawle, seconded by Mr, Barrow, that the Commla-
siopn confirm wwmrd. of contrect to the low bldder, Cunningham and Shors,
Bon 830, Boanske, Virginis, on big reosiwed July 20th, for Purnishing,
Delivering and Applying 6,687 Tons of Bituminous PFlant-Mix Matapials in
the Lynohburg Matriot - Fet Bid $56,723.50. lotion oarried.

Moved by Mr. Bawla, sasondsd by Mr, Barrow, that the Cosmnis~
alon confirm swerd of contreaet t0 the low bidder, dem Finolay, Ine,, and
H. B; MoCartnsy Oc., Eoancke, Va., on Project FS«14l4 A(2), Tappehansock
Flight Gtrip, on tha unlt pricss given which are the sane in the regular
bid and the alteroete bid) the dsolsion e to whethar the leng or the
#hort seatlion will bs gooeptad 0 b referred to Washlngton, 1t heing
n 100K Aoowss Funds project. Motiom oarried,

Moved by Ms, Barrow, weconded by Nr. Bawls, thet the
Commiasion pomfiyrm award of somtrmnt to the low bidder, Berc Enginesring
and {onstruction Corps, Rlicheond, ¥m., for the copstruction of Project
DANRE 1357 HE, Route 831, Entramne Anti-Airoymft T. & T. Canter-Interssotion
Route 616 (Dam Meok Road) Princess Amme Cownty, at thelr hid of bl42,104.40,
that 10% additiom]l be ast aside to cover the oot of enginssring and
ndditiomal work, $10,000,00 for meintepance during oonstruction and
#1,000.00 for surveys and plans, mking a total of approximately §167,400,00
ohargsabie to this project ~ 1008 Aocess Road Funds, with the right re-
ssreed to elimimtis the item on subgrade troatment 1if found prectioal t¢ do
a0 and that the morosge of olearing snd grubbing he reduced to the mintoum.
Wotion sarried, |



Noved Ly Mr, Emwls, seconded by Mr. Bbarling, that the
Comlssion wward oontraot for the acastrustion of Frojeot DA R id2l &, .
Houte 610, driarfield Rosdr {Ellsabeth Gity County} Berwiock-Elizsbeth
Oity County Line—-0,008 Mile W. Imterisction Boute 611, to the low bidder,
Sam Piniey, Inc., Boancke, ¥irginia, ot & bid of $37,76%.58) that 10K
adiitional be set aside to cover the oowt of snginesrivg and additiomal
work, §7,800.00 for right of way and $460,00 for plans snd surveys, miking
o total of approzimately $48,480.00 chargesabls to this project, s 1008
waoetz Toad fymd project sabjeat ba approwmi of the Fublin Bomds Adminig-
tration: Motiom carrled, "

Noved by Mr, Rawls, seoooded by Mr. Etmrling, that the
Cosmisnion sward ocmireat for the acasbruction of Projeot Db NE 1421 X2,
Routs 811, Absrdeen Boade {Blismabeth City Oounty) Interssotion Briarfield
Road, Routes €10-0,179 Mile N, Intarsectlan Route L8B, to the low bidder,
the Bero Zagipeering end Construation Corporation, langley Field, Virginia,
w% thalr Bid of $63,571.85; that 10% additlooal be sst asids to ocover ths
tost of engineering and additiomml work, $2,000.00 for right of way and
$326.00 for plaoe and survoyn, miking s total of approxiwstoly $81,260,00
ohargembles to this project - x 100% acosss road fond projesct sabjeot to
approvel of the Fublic Roads Administratios. Motion sarried.

Noved by My. Raewls, saconded by Me, Polodextor, that me
provided by Chapter 212, Bection 1, Aot approved March 1%, 1086, and upom
reccmmendation of the Commdosionsy, the fullowing section of Bouts 15 in
Chrlotts County belug po longer wacessary for uses as & higiwny the sexm
be abandomed upon openfng of new ssotion id 1ieu tharsofs Section 2 shown
ofi plat dabed September 11, 10ME, Project 488 MME, ' That weotlon 1 alss
shown ba abandemad as o parh of tha syatem but the right of my
be retained. Ax provided by Chapter 418, tion 8, Aet approved Muroh
31, 1932, section § shown vn the plat reforred to be edded to the

system ap a4 commwation. MNotion swrried,

_ Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Me. Poindsxter, that as
provided by Chmpter 212, Beatiop 1, Aot approved Maroh 19, 1086, and
upan resommendation of ths Commisgloner, the follawing sastions of Route
114 in Puluski County buing no lomger necessary for usas as & Primcy
highway tlw suss be abandoned upon cpening of new sestloms in lisu thapeof
snd revert to the Secondery aystemt HReotions 1 and 2 shown en plat dated

Noved by Mr. Ewwls, seconded by Mr, Polndaxter, that e PO~
vided by Ubapter 212, Bestion 1, et spproved Mavoh 1P, 1926, and upon
recommaniation of the Commiseioner, the follawing sscticna of Roube 11
in Bockbridge County being Zo longer necsssury for uses as a highway the
sans be wbandoned upod opeming of new sections in lieu thersofs Heetions
1+ 2 and 3 showe op plat datsd Ootocbar 30, 1942, Projent 831 02,3,
¥otlon oarried.



Moved by Mry Dellardit, seconded by M. Waagpler, that s pre-
vided by Chapher B37, Aot approved Mareh 27, 1940, and upon recommmdation
of the Commiteioner, the followlng seation of Bouta 841 in Giles Coumby
being ao lomger neossshry Tor uses ss & SepObdary higlwmy the sazme be
sbardonsdy Bestion § shown on plat dated Juns 24, 1843, Projest 1824 B
B2, and weotion 11 slys shown on the plat be added 4o the syatem in lisu
of abandonad section 6. Motlon earpisd,

Movad by Mr, Wazpler, seocndsd by Mr. Barrow, that as pro-
vided by Chaptar 237, Jot spproved Marsh 27, 1840, and upon recoomendation
of the Uommlasioner, the following asotien of Reute 840 1in Montgomery
County belng no longer nassssary fer uses as n Sesondury highway the same
be abandonsds Seotion 1 shown om plat dated July 2T, 1943, snd seoticn 2
elpo ghown op ths plat be added to the mystan in lisu of abandonsd seatian
1, Motion oarrisd. -

Xoved by Jir, Barrow, ssoonded by Mr. Folzndextsr, that as pro=

vided by Ubapter 237, Aot a Maroh 27, 1840, and upon reocammsndstion
of the Qomsissiconer, the fol gegtion of Boute 52F in Goochland County
beimg no * oocsasary for uses as u Becondary highway the same be

abandoned: gtion 1 shews on plat deted April 1, 1845, Fhat sawtion 2
Rlsoc shown on the plat be added to the systenm in lisu of ebandoned sestion
l. Moklom varried.

Moved by Mr, Pawla, seconded by Mr. Poindexzter, thet aa pro-
vidad by Chapter 212, Ssetion 1, A¢t approved Maroh 15, 1526 and upon
restznendation of the Copmdesiomer, the following sestlons of Bouts 26 in
Charlatts County bolng no longer oweessary for uses as & highwey the saxe
be abandoned upon openizng of new sectione in lieu thersafs Beotions 1
and 2 ghows on plat dated Geptember 29, 1942, Project 1230 C2,Bl, sestion
2 %0 he 1o ns AsS provided by Ohapter 415, Beotion 8, Aut epprowed
Thrah 50, s seotion § shown om the plat be sdded to the Sscondsry
Bystem, Motion carriad,

Yoved by Mr. Poindsxiwr, seconded by Mr, Exwls, that ax pro-
vided by Chapter 212, Sootden 1, Aot wpproved Meroh 19, 1928, and upon
reccamedatdon ¢f the Ommdssionsr, the following seotions of Route 26 in
Charlotte County bwing no longer zeasasary for uses an & hipglowy the ewwe
be abandoned upon opeging of oew swctions in lisu therwoft BSeotions
1,8,%,4,5,4,7,8,10,11,1%,14,15,1Y,18,15,20,21 .22, 25,24, 25,26 and 27 shown
on plat dated April 15, 1542, Project 1230 A2,01. &s provided by Ohapter
416, Sectlon B, Aot approved Mareh 30, 1932, weotions 8, 12 and 18 shown on
the plat b ndded to the Seoomdary System. Uotion oarrind.



Noved by N, Bawls, swopnded by Mr, Starling, that slnos
Lots 18, 13 and 34, Blook §, of Aberdeen Hieights, Imeorporated, Subdivi-
sion, sequired from Fhilip W, Marray and Bthel 8. Marray, hie wife, of
Sewpoprt Sews, Vivginin, s with other lends oeedsd for the relocation
of Route 180, Projeet 1235«C, Elisebeth City Coumbyy, nre not needad for.
the uses of the State Bighway System, s cortified in writing by the
Chairmen of the State Higawy Commission, the conwyanos of thawe lots,
losated betwesn the highwsy right of way and the reilroad: ls hereby
spproved, and the Chairman i herwby suthorized to exeoute, in the namm
of the Comonmpalth, a Apeaisl Sarranty desd conveylng thess lots to The
Cheaspeske and Oblc Bailwny Compeny, in ssoordapcs with Chapter 10, Aobe
of 4he Genersl Asseably of Vipginda of 1940. MNotlom ourried.

Moved by Mr. DeBardit, secondsd by My, Rewls, that peradt
o, dal1s, Route ?1. Ragonll Gn'lulh", 1zsuad ‘-}" 0, 1041 ¢5 Mra. Bass G, ‘?"Hl
Lebanom, bo oasoslled ee roguested, Notion carried.

Moved by Mr. Bawly, ssoomdsd by Nr. Poindexber, that permit
Ko, 1710, Route 29, Canpbell County, iesued May 15, 1941, to L. B, Lipgpoosb,
2.7.D. 2, Lynohburg, bs caposlled as requested. Mobtlon varpled.

Mowad by Mr. Poipdextar asqondsd by My, Barrow, that permit
Mo, BOEd, Route 19, Tasewell County, lsaued Auguat 21, 1041, to 3. M.
Qarroll, ofc Whits Taverm, RFD 1, Blusfisld, Wast Va., be cencslied as
reguested. Motion sarrisd.

' Noved by Mi. Barrow, asoondsd by Mr. Wysor, that permit No.
TiO4, Rowte 1, Falrfax County, issusd June 20, 1941, to Juljan Hruoe,

310 Brooke Averue, Oaplbol Helghts, Md., ba sandellsd sy requestad by our
Dintrict Engineer. lotion carrisd,

Noved by Mr, hi"' ssoimded by Mr. Rewis, that permit
No, 14028, Routs B8, ilssued July 20, 1843, to Washington County Sanitary
DMatrict Bo. 1, be aancslled ae reqoested., Motion cerrisd.

MNowd by Mr. Bawle, ssoonded by Mr. PeEapdit, that Parmlt
o, 8181, Rasasll County, ilssued Novesber 21, 1841, to MNre. 1. A. Browming,
Elk Gurien, be cancelled as requested by our engineers, Motlon carried.

Moved by Bererml Andersom, seccnded by Nr. Eawle, that the
request of the Clarke County Farm Dmmonstration Agent, M, C. G, Fozkhouser,
Barryville, Va., for & pormit t0 arect & numbsr of tonts under Custleomn's
Forry Bridge and Detween the brldge mnd Ecuts 407 for a tamporary farm
labor camp on Bontes 7 and 807 in the County, be disapproved. Motion
ohrried.

Moved by Generwl Andarson, secondsd by Mr, Wampler, that the
requost of the Riverside and Dan River Cotvton Mills, Toos, Dexville, Va.,
for persission to place & banner reading “Ost & war job here” asross
Boute 20 in 8ahoolfield, Pitteylwanis County, be disapprowved. Moblon oare
risd.



Moved by Nr. ‘Ifur. sacondsd by Mr. Tampler, that the Commie-
sion copfirn their letter ballot mation on the Gray's Folat-khite Stane
Farry norwioe as followp:~

{1) The Bigmay Department be suthorised 4o schedule ferry
tripn sach hour between § AM ant midpipght ewsh duy, provided the nececssery
peramgnel f£or the two orewa osn do found.

() The Highway Department be muthorised %o deteraine by
thoreugh investigation wheihar or oot u boat can be purehased and if not
0 sploy s conpetent marine srebitect who can dayign & boat capable of
sarrying & deok load of 87 tomn.

{3) The pressat schadule of tells remein in sffect. Motion
ourried. .

A report wmas piven the Commlission on the requant to name
the Joby M, Johnson Mewmorisl Bridge in Booit Coamtty 4n the aff'sct that tha
founty Board of Superviscrs bave not np yei deposited the $100.00 for the
srootlos of the meykers, as provided by Ohapter 363, Aots of the 1O4E
Aspesbly. .

Mowed by ¥r. Wysor, sscomded by Mr, Barrow, that the Oosmds-
"sion go on record in thamking Myt. Dewey Foriune, Ounerel MNaoapger of tha
Yirginis Albarene Gompeny, Sochuyler, Virginis, for his materisl asaistancs
glven to the mployess of the Highwmy Department for a loog time and
recently in oomoecticn with the replacement of the Rodkfish Hiwer Bridge
ot Schuyler im the lomp of toole and oguipsont and Maving aede svailable
hip ehop asd facilities in addition o having glven of nis om Judgment
and experisncs in expsditing the oongtruciicn of the bridge. Netion
onrried,

The Chairman gave thae Commizsion a full plature af condltions
axisting velative to the ovsrloading of trucks on the Virginie Giate
higoways, expleiping the interest of the Governor snd the Trlal Justioms
in thls problem. '

Moved by Mr. Eawle, saconded Yy Mr. Wiysor, that the reguest
of tha Chilef Engineer 1o rescind resolution adepbed by the Coamisslon on
Junzary 16, 1543, as followst '

"Moved by Mr. REawle, secondsd by Mr. Shirley,. that in the
ndjustment of Boute nambers to give sinilar mmbars to roeds orogeing the
Etate Lina, Boute 32 be carried through from the N,C, Line to Boube 10 at
Pamos Chureh, Motion oarrisd®.  Notion carried.



The following mimibe of the meeticg of July &, 1943, wea
thin dissudeed,-

“Mue Oounission oarefully ocusldored the recomsondstion 4o

ndopt the polioy of allowing the use of pecondary funds for tbe purohass

of right of vy on Bestndary roade whare 1t is founl naesssary to make -
Tovisions ip sxisting rowds or 50 woquirs additicopal right of way, limlting
the apprewl of suskh sspmiditurs to OX of the satimatsd sogstruation ecst -
of the projest lswolved lu such right of my apquisition; bthe standerd widhh
9 be S0 fast with slops masmmte. It mz decided to taks the mmtter under
sondideration sl oonsider the same st the next meeting of the Commissiom.®

The Jeint report submitted by Nessrs. Mallen ant Pettigrew
and & letber from dttormey Genarwl EBtaples ware studled,

It wan movad by Nr. Wyaor. sccunded by Mr. Btarling, that on
Ad0ondAry rosds saryying an average $nific in norowl times of more than
100 vahicles per day that shere 1t bepomas deslyuble to mke revislons ia
existing ronds or o soqulre additiom] right of wy that not to exoeed
ER of the sstimated etmstmotion ocost of she projeet may be uned if
negensary to asslst looal suthoritias ipn the ssquisition of the right of
ways Sach cass $0 bs wied ca by the Jomslasion, The stmnderd width to
be 50 feot with slope sasemente. WNotion owrried,

The Chiirwmn gave to each neuber of the Comminsion & state~
wont prapared by Mr, Allard, Auditer, do revemass, sppropriaticas asd

axpiadituras,

he 1048-43 sxpméitares on thw Sesondary System were fully
uxplained by the Chmirman, in aocordanes with his lstter of Auguat 2Teh
to the Commissioh om this subject.

The Cimiraen's letter of Sspteaber 14th to the Commieslon
with sopy of his Yetter to the Direwtir of the Budget on the 1044-48
budget was broyght o the attentlen of the Yommdisida, Conditionn oxis-
ting in the Stats wers fully seplulnad, ragarding wasepower in the wriouns
oonptraotion distriots, and the woving of conviet onppe %o the arean ware
labor shortags 1s mont oritiosl,

The Cheirma thaticed the members of the Jowissicn for the
wisdem nod Juldgoent they display in the Dandling of satéers that come
to thair attention amd atated that whepever satteps oome W that thay fesl
should be handled by the offioesrs and employess of the Department to
refer them 00 the sentrnl offiee, Nackh niwhor was acked for sugsestlons
or yemarkd that they fait pertinmt %o the hamdlipng 4f ihe Departaent.
All ware of the opinlon that the peopls in peberal ape well sstiafied
with the saxmer in shich the Deparimest 10 Woing bapdled, sspecially under
prasent aonditiona.



4 Toport on the use of convicta for farm labor was glver
0 the Commigsion, The Chalrman ghated that extire ssblsfactiod wes
expredund by the larmors and that the gepviots zewmed 1o enjoy the work.

¥, Mullen, Chiaf Boginesr, expresovd the opinlon that the
Departoamt is going into the winbter it sxcsllsnt shape considering the
shoptage of labor apd mstarisls wod bhe doss oot antioipate sericus troubls
axospt possibly in the remowal of smaw, theps being ¢ shortage of cperstors.
There is & posaible defisimoey in this one Ltem Pat 1t 18 expsoted that the
wmployeas will put forth every offort aw ususl and the Department will be
whle to take tare of olsaring the main ronds.

Noved by Generul Andersan, msoondsd by Mr. Bawls, thet after
s thorough investipgation of thw resords regarding the paymmt of right
of way oosts andunting to $12,002,97, agreed to in resclution of the
Pittoylvenia County Bosrd of Bupervisors of Septesber 2, 1640, Mr. W. L.
Blair, Chalrman of the EBowrd be sdvised that the Commiseion expocts the
Bomrd to meet its original ngresmmmt to pay thw coste of right of my in
otrmaction with ths oomecting routa No, T39 frem Route 28 ¢o the Aridge
at bohoolfisld. Mation oarried.

It will e resslled thad in the fall of 16d41.the Btats Highe
way Camrdasion allasatad b18,000,600,00 for primery sonwbrustiom for the
fiscal year 1842~45, Dus 90 the decrecss in Pevesus csusesd Ly war re-
stricticom the wmount alloeated for conrtrustion was oot dollacted.
$9,510,970.48 of the $18,000,000.00 was collsoted,

1t will also be reoalled that with the sxception of Accass
Roads and somp oomatruetion work by conviot pamps that no prissry oon-
struction wirk bas beaen undsrtskan,

The Bighmy Comxlssion, at its mobing on June 16, 194%, et
up the polley of taking care of the 1941 nllosations as repidly as
swllsble funds woyld parmit,

In complinnoe with the law the Etats Highwmy Commission today
wede alloontions to projests which recsdved alloostions in the fwll of
1941 but for whioh funds 41d not becoww availabls doring the fisonl yaar
1642-43: These alloasticns sover snticipated revenues for 19835-44 in the
watunt of §5,052,079,10. 1t will be noted that in two years (1942-4¢) w
will have awilable almost encugh o meet the wllosations made for 1942-43.

Moved by Mr. Wanpler, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that th;
Commiegion mdopt the revised mllosations For 1042-1543 as follows:



The statws of prujesets for the fiacal pesp 136227 follow,

Corstruction Funds = Fivcal Yaar 198-1543
Rewised Septexbher 28, 1943

Revision of 1%%2-1943 Cenatruction Allocetions originally
apgiroved by the Comsdsaion on Novembsr 28, 1941, for §15,000,000.00
Tevieed for $9,810,976.48 on ascount of redution in revannes,

RESTOL DISTRI
iaEsiAs Toderel Ald Anoynt
- % Fadare ]
Planning - $ 5,126,00
Landsonpdng ‘}:ﬂgim
Rts  Couptry Daporicticn

bk Tasewsll W. Richlands towards Raven $ 227,290,00

13  Washington W, Abibgdon « Bussell Co, Line 215.000,00

Tetal Regalar Pederal Aid $  451,935,00

mwm
ohe

Landscaping § 3, 5054004

19  Rimaell Vashington £4.Line « Korth 56,261
42  Bland West of Mechanicshurz - Gllss Co.line 17,869,865+
b4  Busaell Hapsonville- towards Odckennonyllle 28,929.11+
71 Scott Husseil Co. [ine - Qate Clty : &2 ,000, D0+
83 Maokenson  Framont - Clintwood 23, 739,54+
B  Greyson Culax - ¥. C. Line 135,000,004+
Total Conviat Campe $ 353,985.95

landseapdng $ 65316.00

23 Jaott flata City - South 150,000 ,00

12  Hand Int. R, 21 . Wast 140,000 ,00

58  Orayson, Mouth of THlaon - Danascyus

Weshington Survey & Study 30,000,004

64,  BRussgll Hinscnvilie - towyrds Dickenbonyllle 29,'757.68

&7 Tazewell Bavision Jemell Ridge 25 ,000,00

m ﬁll &t- Pn'lll - I'ilt. 1‘0,5.‘“1-@

80  Rumsall Honaker . South 130,000,00

100  Rythe 8¢ Pulaskl Co, Iine - South _£0,000,00

Totzl Stats Funds § 631,623.68

1942.191,3 Bristo)l District Total $ 1,437,544.53
#+ Funds Expended or lndermay



SALEM DIGTRICT

Revised 9u2B-143
Bepylar Tedorsl Ald
Plapring 0% Padoral
Landsssping 6% Federal
Geuts  Soughy 2esariptlon
11 Montgomery Bridgn ard Approaches Hew Rlvar at
Puleski 75% Foderal
Totul Regular Federel lit'_l
w:- i
ok Lampe
Landeacaping
11 Montgoanry Shewaville - East and West
24 Bedford E« Stewartaville - Bast
W2 Craig-0llen NHawport - East
5 Honry Bonmett - East
100 Carroll Sylvatus - Scuth
Total Copviet Campe
State Funda
Laivde caping
8  Montgomery Blagkaburg - Seuth
11 Montgomory Bridge and Approashas New Riwver
Pulaski at Radford
1l

Roancke , Glanwpr - H!It}
Montgomery

Total State Fonds
1942-1943 Salmn District Total

+ Funds Expanded or Underway

$

$

L5 896,00
2,590.00

253,071.00

i.mm
135, R3. T
7714037, 96¢

1554u 05 Tt
184,908,25+

602,136,00

*,&39 lm
201, 524400+
234,225.00

—wdidadl a2l

463,909,538

$ 1,319,116.58



Rovised 9u28es3
!m"mu ] s ﬁ,m\-m
Landseapdng 3,817.00
Bagte  Coupty Deporipticn
23 Cappball Sauth Iynehtmrg - Sauth 133,548, 3
54 Mitaylvania ¥, Danvills - ¥Weat 200,000, 00
&8 Mttaylvenin Bridge & Approachea Fall Creek

Total Hegular Foderal Ald § 381,68L.3%

&lﬂﬁﬂdﬂﬂ.&ﬂ

Sonvigt Cagps
Landeuaping 4 2,048, 00+
m Adberat We Int. Rt. 29 = Northwest m,'ﬂﬁ-%
550  Pr.Biwmard  Faraville - Yeat a8
Total Convict Camps $ 20,8487
Stk Pupds
Lapdscaping - $ 6,110,00
29 Amhayat, Cliffond - Nopth 50,0000
29 Campball B. Imehburg - South 104,352.00
ﬁ- Halwon Maazin'n 11 . Vin=st w,m-m
58  Plttsylvania Bridge & Approaches Fall Creak 30, 000,00
58 Pittaylvania Dapville - East 200,000.00
8 Halifax Int, Bt. 501 - Enst 3, 896.00
60 Cumberland, Powhatan Co. Line - Weat)
Bugkinghas ) 123,726,64
Total State Funds & 611,084.6L
1942-1943 Ignehburg District Total sll,:.q-r,m.vn

+ Punds Expended or Underway



147

EEzgaw

RICHMND DISIRICT

Reviawd 9-28.53
Bemular Fodergl Ald
Planning 0% Taderal
Landseaping 75% Fedaral
Gounty ~Lasarigticy
Brunswisk  Dinwiddie - South 75% Fedaral

]

Macilenburg
Hew Kent Bottoms Bridge - East 75% Federal

Total Bagular Faderal idd

e R

Planning
Landsoaping

Hearico Bridue & Approsches James River
Chwoterfiold st Wostham

Total Secordary Fedaral Ald

Eoyrvict Qmnon

Landscaping
How Kapt Bettome Bridge - Xast
Total Conviot Camps
State Fopds
Landsgaping
Hew Kant Bridge & Approachey Eltham Marsh
PowhBtan E. Powhatan G, H, - East
Hew Kent Bottons Byldge - East
Chesterfisld Richartid ~ Went
Chosterfield Bridge Hamlin Creek
Chbaterfisld Richmand - Wast
Total State Fande

1942-1943 Riohmond Distriet Tobal

+ Funds Expended or Dndermay

Apcing

3 £, 944400
'thbwim

§ 400,000,00
—M
$  465,0045.00
b5 300,00
i4 300,00
ZL+400.00
§  430,000.00
t_ L1004
_44126,00¢

‘ zl-rm'm
$ 4,667.00
0,619.11
50,000 .00
221,413,00
105,000,00
20,000 .00
—23.000.00
$ 466,899,11
C$1,364,511.11



2%

£E & & BEEs

SARFQLE DISTRICT

Ravizad 9A.lL]
sear $  5,0%.00
Planning ' .
landscaping 5:936.m
Gounte Degcrictdon
Southaupton W. Cowrtland - Wesat 193,612,.00
Jamms Clty ¥W. Willlamaburg . Yast, and wm
to Bt. 168 300,000,00

Total Regular Federal Aid $ 503,684.00

N 10 ama

Landacaping 1,nm.m
Kasemond  Holland = South 598,000,00

Total Sscondary Federal Ald  §  10Q,000,00

B

Statp Fypds
Princess Amwe¥irginia Bessh $  29,492.7%
Warwisk ¥, Int.Bt, 17-towards Les Hall 81, 274, , 00+
Princsss Anng-Tirginia Sgach - Fort Story $  2,570.00+
Norfolk, <143 ML T Re, 60 - Bb, BO ;
Pr. Anns Little Greek) 48,148 00+
Farwick, 0.773 M1.8.Int, Mohowck Road
James City to ¥lliams 232,458, 54 -
Tarit 2,5 .Y, Quaanls Orsek-0,2 M.
B, Mllimmeburg 126,348, 00+
Elis, City 2,177 Mi.B, Int. 39th 8t,(Hewport
Nows) = Int. Mallory Ave.(Hampton) 125,325,00+ -
Warwiok = Int, Bt, 168 (Newpart News).2.177
. E b2 878004
Total State Funds b 739,50.2¢

1942193 Suffolk District Tobal $ 1,363,198.29

+ Funds Expended or Undermay



Planing $ 2 00
Landsesping z:g-;?gm
Buta  Ueupty Dagsriotion

Alt. 1 Spotaylvanie-Fall Hill Ave, = South 381, 342,00
' Totel Regular Federal Add § 287,082,00

Seaondacy federad 414
s

State Fupds
Landsonping $ fy 568 OO
33 King Mi1liam, Bridge Mattaponl Hiver at
King & Qaeee West Point . FEAR O
Total State Funde § 456,811.97
1942-190.3 Frederiokabury Ghmrict Total § TL3,893.97

nmm



250

2758

% -xova

250

TLandsoaping

Saunty
dadlaon,

Planning
Landscaping

Culpeper
Albemarls

Pairfax

Lapdsoaping

Albmisarle
Prlm
Falriax
Culpoper
Lovias

Fluyanna

Orange ,
Lozlas

SULFEEER RISTRICT
Revissd 9-28-43
Rosular Tederal iiq

0% Paderal
75% Poderal

Doocription

Bridge & Approaches Rapidan
Biver

75% Pedaral

N, Rixeyville=Int, Bt.211 75% Paderal

Soochland Co,Iins-teaat

Tobal Regular Fadersl Afd

e AL

Int. Rt. 9 {near Bilisbore) towards

Sandy Hook
Total Secondary Faderal Aid

Sexnvict Gepp

Qulpeper— East

Y., Bsmork- Test

Falrfix Co, Limm- Test

E;l:pnt. 211(Miaek Lantern Inn)e
¥. Charlottesville - Weat

Totsl Convict Campa
ate Fupde

N.Crozst - Horth

Bridge & Approxch Occoquan Creek
Wa Alexandria towards Anngndals

End of Surfnoe treatment - Yenb

Jooghland Co, Lioe -~ Weat

Z2a F. 0. = SBouth

Total State Funda
1942-1943 Culpeper District Total

#nds Expanded or Underway

754 Faderal

$

b, 4480 .00
3,601,00

59,006,00
180,000.0"

ey

B30 4,

20,108, 44

1,154,00
1,108,00

AL,200,00

115,462,00

3,203,004
16.%6' 1&
Th, 368, 45+
94,9901+

13,455 .90%

323,477 .56

3,576.00

39,000,00+
79,000 .00
%8, 500,00
13,500 ,00+

85,778.56

Ve

¥ 1,156,852.54



Mlanning
Eandscaping
Bate  Oounty
211  Fage
) Shenandoah
Lendeeaping
11  Rookbrides
12 Angaats
19 Bath
0  Allaghany
220 Bith
259 Reoe iingharm
Landscaping
42 Augusta
ey Alagheny
250
260 hﬁw,
Bhenandoah
266  Pape
522 Yarran

ATADNICH DISTRICT
Revized 9-28.43

Ragnlpr Podsral Ald

5‘.35 Fedaral
5% Paderal

Deagrdrtion

Bridge & Approachex South Fork -
Sherandoah Rlver
Ham Msrket -~ Eost 754 Paderal

Total Regular Faderal Ald

8 ¥
one

Sanyigh Comoy

Aupusta Co.lina towards Lexdngton
Grottoes towards “aynesbare

¥, Ware Spripga - Weat

Covington - towsrds Clifton Forge
Warm Spripngs - Hot Sprioge
Broadway - towards Waest Va, Lina

Total Conviat Csmps
State Fupds

Momcow = South

Tlifton Morge » Iron Cate
Town aof Lontarey

N, Tiobarvills - Narth

3. of Luray towards Rt, 231

g

$

Int, Bt, 5sfrmnt. Royal)ta 1,369 Mi.N.

Chester Gan
Punde)

Total Hate Funds
19421943 Btaunton Diatrict Tobal

+ Punds Bxponded or Undermay

Mok ion carried,

Dafanse Acoess Matohing

¥

Ancupt

3,060.00
3400000

260,000400
490,000,900

306,060,00

5,011,000+

125,4,00.00+
131,472.65
38’65'610#"‘
33,557 .84+
2&,255.2&"

127,559,004
506,112,79

3,630.00
98,00000
14,5,900400
25,000,00

60 ,00G,00
30,522,83

—12,819,00+
435,871,823

5 1,248,044.62



Moved by Mr. Wyser, saconded by Mre Starling, that the
Ocxnslosion sdopt the teotative alloowtions for 1943-104d &3 followss

COMSTRTUCTION FUNDE = FISCAL YEAR 189451044
Tantative
Alloontion of §5,0852,078,10
Fands Avsilabls July 1, 1963

ERISTOL PIATEICT

Oonviot m Amount
Landsonping 1% 08,795,00

Route County Desgription
19 & EBussall Hanaonrille=East and Yent 10,313,281

B4 :

7l Bogtt Ruasell Oo. Lins-Gate Olty 118,000,.00
ao Grayson Galex ~ H.C,Line 83 ;000,00
Total Opnviot Cnmps #282,106.21

&tage Funds
Iandy cuping 4,918,00
11 Washingtan Abingdm-Bast 178,000.00
11 Nyths Wythwrilla-BEapt 85,758 .08
16 Smyth Boyth af Marion-Soukh 56 ,000,00
g3 Hiee Poumd towmrds Kemtuoky Line 160,000,00
23 Wise Bridge and Appronches Roaring Fork £0,000,00
B3 Buchanan Grundy-EBast 55 5 000400
Total Stata Pumds 4491 ,645.58

194%5-1044 Bristol Distriot Totsl $778,755.79



S4LEN DIGTRICT

Conyiot Osups
Landsonning 1%
Bouts Gounty Base
11 Moatgomory HShawswllle=BEast and Weet
100 Gmppal) Sylwatus~South
Total Conviot Campn
gtata Funds
landscaping 1%
11 Roanoke Glenwr = West
Montg amery
1 Bedford E.s Btewartaville - Enst
&) . Franklin Ne of Ferrun =~ Test
40 Patriok Woolwing » Nerth
42 01les Hland Comty Lina - Bast
42 Cralg Hewport « Eaet
Glles
219  Olles tiiden Bridge=Rick Greek

Total 8tate Punde

1645+ F44 Salam Digtri ot Total

Anoyt

$1,160,00

§2,876.28

68,859,72
$119,816,3b

3, 687,00
161,4'79.00

20,962 ,04
" §8,000,00
m.mulw
173, 250,00
43, 704,26

22,598,808

$565,740,96

$884,968,90



IZNCyBUm DR8TRIO

Conviot Caopx Adwrant,
lanizonping 1% LeTT,00
Routs  County Desoription
130 imharat M. Ints Route 29efortiwest or i
Total Comviel Cempa G67,T48,72
State Punde
Landscaping 1% 5,166,00
80 Crberland  Powhaten GCemnty Ldnesent 86,475,358
Duelkin haw
150 :.’l;:::t He inlmrst towmrds Collesa 16%,000,00

340 Prs Bdward Notiomsy Qos Line towards GPekh My 100,000 ,00
£60 Pr« Rdward Bridges over Bush, Sriery sad

Sandy Rlvers ' 106,060,490
50, Hg.liru 8. Holifux - Ints Roube 12§ 76,000,00 .
Eanarry H.gﬁi.ﬂ
Total Stats Funds $548,752,00

1943-1044 Iynebburg District Potal §616,800,82



RICHMOND D piis
State Funds

Landsomping 1%
Oounty Deag; i
Uharles City Oharles City CoH.~Eaat
Msaklenburg Clarkeville
Mackienturg E. ClarisvillesRast
Hew Nent 3ridge end Approsches Elthem lMarah
Hsorloo REickmomd = Bust
Pr. Georgs Route l=Bussex Jounty Line
Beokletburg Qhwse dity
Chesterfisld Richmond - Wost
Renrioo 3jdemnlln

Toba] State FPonds

1643=1544 Rishmond Distriast Tetal

Amgunt
§8, 548,00

20, 000,00
Eﬂ,ﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ

£90,861 .06
&,380.69
¥ 000,00
a0, 000,00
26, 000,00
145, 986+00

10,900,00,

B854, 768,95

{664,766.06



SUFFOLE DISTHICE

Btate _Funds
Mad Defenss Loosss Frojecha

Route County Dunﬂﬁiun

12 Norfolk 1,945 ii. E. Interseotion Routa 480

Pr. Anns D387 I, 5. Interseation Route 58
13 Horfelk 0,188 Mis E. Intersootion Route 460=-
1,946 )i E» Intorsection Rpuhs 460

13 & Pr. Arma 0.367 1. 8. Intermection Route 58

-} 0,180 Mi, M., Interasction Route 68

188 Warwick CaT7E Wi, Bs Interssation Rlah Feek
Jases City Hoad to Villianstmrg

184 Barfokk Intarssotion Boute 13 -

Interssotion Routs 17
fotal Stats Funds

1043=-1042 Suffolk Pletriot Toial

* Funds Expended or H:Indnrn:r‘

L340, 588,00+
111,520,00%
103, 400,00
117, TES .80+

18,029,004

$690,578,80

£650,576 80



Oooviot Canpa
Landsosping 1%
Loty Desoription
Culpeper Culpeper - East
Ioudem Falrfax Oounty Line « West
Falirfaxz Ws Inbs Route X11 {Blaok Lanters
Tnn) Hent ,
Albsuarls Yi. Charlotiasvillesliant
Totml Convist Oampe
Stata m!
Laadsoaping 1%
Albsmsrls . Bomont - Wenh
Loudowm Ns Hheutland towards Brymewlaok
Brldge
Oyange
Loulea 2a PO, - Bowth

Besegrme

Total State Funds

1548=-1944 Gulpepar Distriot Total

gk

35,422,00

128,063 451
B8, 208, 1

60,916, 10

ET,886413
3548 ,807,88

2,542.,00
103,851,56
$8,000,00
22,960,08

7,002, 04
$034,206 .81

EBTE, 404040



FREDERICESEURG DISTRICT

Stats Funds Amnount
landscaping 1X §3,721,00

Routs Qoumty Dasoription
Alt:, 1 Spotsylwanis Fall Hill avenuseiouth 240, D00, 00

3 Eing Willisn Bridge ower Mattaponi Blver

Fing & fueen at Weat Point PP, 680,08
Baz Spetarivania Orenge Oounty lLdne-South 20,000,00
Hexarve 8, T0B.TE
Total Siate Punds §372,006.76

1943-1844 Fraderloksburg Distriot Totsl-
. $372,006.76



38
Bés
622

STAUNTOR DIGTICT

Comviat Camps
landuoaping 1%
Gounty Deaarl
Augusta Gresnville = Morth and Squth
Rﬂﬂkbﬂm

1 ] ﬁzmmm C1ifton Forge
A ovington
hu#’ Mrasdway towuids W. n.qﬂtm

Total Conviot Camps

State Funda
Lo dsosping 1%
Ayguata Wayuomboro ~ North
Bath We Warm Springs - West

Paga 5. Lurmy tomrds Route 251
Prederick Bridges and Approaches Back Creek
and Hogue Crask
Eﬂqm

Tatal State Punds

1943-1044 Stawrton Dintriet Total

Motion sarried.

Anount

$3,576,00

¥2,800,00

 68,527.36
1“. “ Ei lﬂ

70,341.00

$3E67,4885,51

3,061.00
80,9304.00
8l1,345.06

B"‘?TI 1?
50, 000,00

§306,144,18

$663,609.00



Movel by Qmnaral Anderson, seconded by Mr, Rawls, that the
temtatlve allocation of fimds for 1M3-1044 made by the Commisnion todwmy
bs miblighed mpd the following motioe b givenm of the places smd dates

Ter publio hewrings on sane.-
SALEN DISTETOT snd ERTA2TOL DISTRIOY
Market Anditorivm, Roanclsm, Tuesday, Nowesber 18, at 1000 A.K.

SEAUNTON DISTRICT and LYNOHRURG DISYRYCY
Market lditorium, Resncke, Tuesday, Tovember 18, at 11450 4.N.

RICHNOND DISTRICT end FREDERICK SBURG DIBTRICT
Hearing Reca, Fireh Floor Oentrel Righwmy Offioe Bullding, Riokhmma
Wednesdny, Fovember 17, at 10300 AM.
CULPEFSR DISTRICT and BUFFOLE DISTRICT

Hearing room, First Floor Osntral Highway Offios Building, Bicmeond
Wednonday, Novesber 17, nt 111350 A.M,.

Motion oarried,

Thers being no further businsss the westing sdjourned at 12,16 F.M.




